54/55 Sabado To Sunrise Mall 54/55 Sabado To Hempstead 55 Domingo To Sunrise Mall 55 Domingo To Hempstead Customer Information

Z . £z z =z B = 4 BEI El . = = _ 2 z =2 z|3 = & - : B C = Wheelchair Customers
= = 5 = 5 = =z 2 _ _ 2 =z = 5 = 5 = = s = s = B E | = 2 _ - = = £ E % 5 = = o . . | _J
T z E 2 & = E X = E = s £ & 2 E 3z B = 5 E ® 5 3 E = 3 s = g s . g E 3 B All NICE Bus service is wheelchair accessible. Personal Care
s = = § S % 5 £ g s g2 8 € 5 & = § g 5 o s =5 2 % S 2 5 £ g 8 8 8 2 8§ g = % g 5 o Attendants may ride at no charge when travelling with eligible omo l e
B Z Bl 2 I : = = = o Bl EE EE B TSN 2 IRl Z BEN = BEN S s - El EE B EE disabled passengers.
2 g £ = g = = 2 i 7 7 < 2 = = 5 & 5 5 2 = = g 2 - EE Bl i R B g 2 g 5
zZ' s 3.2 § S5 &8 & = = = = £ 8 § T & 5 § *z Z g F 2 g § S8 E = = = = £ 8 § g 2 § § 2 , , _ . :
2 B Ol M H H H H K 3 EH B H H 2 M BH E B Guide and Service Animals Buy Tickets Anywhere, 54 Hempstead - Sunrise Mall
= I 7w e s s s | S s | s | S| 5| = L w N - = T W e 5 5 5 | S S S S 3 = L ! L a Customers with visual, hearing or physical impairments may ' :
= > o = | =1 =1 =1 =1 =4 =1 =1 =1 | = o > = = = o = | =] = =] =] =] =] = =] | = o = e ) ) ; v > ) H H
2 = = £ = € 2 & 1 & BN 5 BEl 5= RSN = B=N = = = = = = = = 2 &g g = E £ &£ & g2 =E 2 2 = i bring their guide or service animals on buses. These animals Anytlme in Just Seconds.’ via Washington Ave
L = == D = e 3 3 5 & S S5 a8 S 2 = 4 = = 2 & = == oD = ° 3 3 3 & S 8 5 &8 & = 4 = = 2
= 2 £ 8 £ £ 2 g 2 g 20 Z P2 2 D=l = BB & IS = -H - El E& E2 K2 - 2 28 2 2 = '8 E 8 2 = must be securely leashed. 55 H tead - Sunrise Mall
¥ 5 =z = = &8 = = = = = = = = 8 = = = 35 = ¥ 5 =z = = 8 = = = = = = = = 89 =z = = 5 = GoMobile is the easy way to pay your emps eaq - dunrise Ma
Safety NICE fare, get maps, schedules, and access via Broadway
54 6:00 6:11 6:17 6:22 6:26 6:29 - 6:35 6:39 6:43 55 - - - - - - - T.00 7:.07 718 55 8:00 8:11 8:16 8:21 8:25 8:28 8:30 8:33 8:38 8:42 5% — — — — — —  — 836 842 852 Safety is our top priority. Please remember to hold onto REAL TIME arrival information.
55 645 656 7.02 7:07 710 713 715 718 722 7:26 5 650 654 658 — 7.03 7.06 710 715 7:22 7:33 55 9.00 9:11 916 921 9:25 928 9:30 9:33 9:38 9:42 55 — — 918 921 923 927 931 9:36 942 9:52 handrails when entering or exiting the vehicle, walk carefully The GoMobile app is FREE to download
and watch your step. Please be seated or hold onto a handrail on Android and iPhone. - SERVING _
5 730 741 747 752 756 759 — 805 8:09 8:13 55 7.35 739 743 746 749 753 7:57 802 8:07 8:18 55 10:00 10:11 10:16 10:21 10:25 10:28 10:30 10:33 10:38 10:42 55 10:11 10:14 10:18 10:21 10:24 10:27 10:31 10:36 10:42 10:53 quickly after entering the vehicle. Emw Servicios
55 815 826 832 837 840 843 845 848 852 856 5 820 824 828  — 833 836 840 845 851 9:02 55 11:00 11:11 1116 11:21 11:25 11:28 11:30 11:33 11:38 11:42 55 1111 1114 118 11:21 11:24 11:27 11:31 11:36 11:42 11:53 Please do not eat, drink or smoke on the bus. _ Hempstead Seaford €)
5 9:00 911 917 922 926 929 - 935 9:39 9:43 5 9:05 9:09 913 916 919 923 927 932 937 9:48 1112:00 12:11 12:16 12:21 12:25 12:28 12:30 12:33 12:38 12:42 12:11 12:14 12:18 12:21 12:24 12:27 12:31 12:36 12:42 12:53 S&Z&TE&'} ﬁ:{:ﬁi:: =
55 9:45 9:56 10:02 10:07 10:10 10:13 10:15 10:18 10:22 10:26 5 9:50 955 9:59  — 10:04 10:08 10:12 10:18 10:25 10:36 55 A1 116 1:21 1:25 1:28 1:30 1:33 1:38  1:42 11 114 118 1:21 1:24 1:27 1:31 1:36 1:42 1:53 Holiday Bus Schedule lugar y en cualquier Hemplstead _ Massapequa €)
54 10:30 10:41 10:47 10:52 10:56 10:59  — 11:05 11:09 11.13 55 10:35 10:39 10:43 10:46 10:49 10:53 10:57 11:02 11.07 1118 55 216 2:21 2:25 2:28 2:30 2:33 2:38 2:42 211 214 218 221 224 2:21 2:31 236 2:42 2:53 LCIUR (CE1CH 1 Sunday m'<|>mento, zn t'an Transit Center ) Massapequa Park €)
i ! SOlo segundos: . =
55 1115 1126 11:32 1137 1140 11:43 1145 1148 1152 1156 54 11:20 1125 1129  — 1134 11:38 1142 1148 11:55 KPR 55 316 3:21 3:25 3:28 3:30 3:33 3:38 3:42 311 314 318 321 3:24 3:27 331 3:36 342 3:53 ;’:;':ﬁ:lt;:yay """""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" :z::::;y 9 Uniondale Sunrise Mall
54 12211 12:17 12:22 12:26 12:29 12:35 SR 12:05 12:09 12:13 12:27 12:32 12:37 12:48 55 4:16 4:21 4:25 4:28 4:30 4:33 4:38 4:42 4:11 414 418 4:21 4:24 4:27 4:31 4:36 4:42 4:53 INAEPENAENCE DAY «.vereereeeeeeeeeremeseeeseeseeesserasensees Sunday fGa?::T]aObi;e gf Sli g?l?aezjae North Merrick
55 12:56 1:02 1:.07 110 113 115 1:18 7Y 12:50 12:55 12:59 1:12 118 1:25 1:36 55 5:16 5:21 5:25 5:28 5:30 5:33 5:38 5:42 511 5:14 518 521 5:24 527 531 536 5:42 5:53 LADOT DAY wvvvevereeereesseesenesaessessssesasesssesssssssssssesanesas Sunday NICE rﬁ’]a%as horarios North Bell
o : : , orth Bellmore
54 1:41 1:47 1:52 1:56 1:59 2:05 G 1:35 1:39 1:43 1 1:57 2:02 2:07 2:18 55 6:16 6:21 6:25 6:28 6:30 6:33 6:38 6:42 6:11 6:14 6:18 6:21 6:24 6:27 6:31 6:36 6:42 6:53 Thanksgiving ... Sunday y acceso a informacion
CRFiStMAs ......cccvmiricrc Sunday en tiempo real. North Wantagh

M 114 718 .21 124 1:21 131 1:36 T:42  1:53

2:20 2:25 2:29 2:42 2:48 2:55 3:06 55 1:16 7:21 1:25 1:28 1:30 17:33 7:38 T:42
3:05 3:09 3:13 : 3:27 3:32 3:37 3:48 55 8:16 8:21 8:25 8:28 8:30 8:33 - -

3:50 3:55 3:59 412 418 4:25 4:36 Veolia Transportation Services, Inc. operates and maintains the

Nassau Inter-County Express (NICE) fixed route and paratransit

5.90 525 529 5.47 548 555 6.08 bus system wdho_ut regard to ra_lce, color, national (.)ngm., religion,
gender, sexual orientation, marital status, age or disability, and Download it today at

6:05 6:09 6:13 6: 6:27 6:32 6:37 6:48 in accordance with applicable law including Title VI requirements. e EeEe, e (e

App Store, or Google Play.

o
=~

2:26 2:32 2:31 2:40 2:43 2: 2:48
kM 317 3:22 3:26 3:29 3:35
3:56 4:.02 4:.07 410 413 4 4:18
44 441 4:52 4:56 4:59 5:05

2.

(2,
o
o

8:11 8:14 8:18 8:21 8:24 8:27 8:31 8:36 8:42 8:53 Title VI Statement La aplicacion GoMobile
es gratis para descargar
en Android y iPhone.

(2,

&
[,
S

7

o
(2,

, @ offers

4:35 4:39 443 4 4:57 5:02 5:07 5:18

o

Y
[
(=]

o
=~

5:26  5:32 5:37 5:40 5:43 5 9:48
6:1 6:17 6:22 6:26 6:29 6:35
6:56 7:02 7:.07 I:10 713 T: 1:18
41 141 1:52 1:56 17:59 8:05
8:26 8:32 8:37 8:41 8:44 8:50
9:11 8:17 9:22 9:26 9:29 - 9:35
10:11 10:17 10:22 10:26 10:29 10:31 10:34

[T T
T
(1]
(x|

o

[X,]
(1]
S

: :54 6: 10 7:.15 17:22 1.
6:50 6:34 6:58 0 5 33 To request additional information on Title VI requirements
135 139 143 1. 1.57 8:.02 8:.07 8:18 and complaint procedures, contact us at 516-542-0100
8:20 8:24 8:28 8:39 8:44 8:50 9:01 (TTY 516-228-4002) or visit our website at www.nicebus.com.
9:05 9:09 9:13 : 9:27 9:32 9:37 9:48
10:00 10:04 10:08 10:19 10:24 10:30 10:41

o

Y
[
(=]

[,

S
[,
S

Descarguelo hoy en
nicebus.com, el iPhone App
Store o Google Play.

o

Y
[
(=]

o

[X,]
(1]
S

. [l _ =]
ke mhe mice sus ([ EDCD
All Service is Accessible (";\ Todo Servicio es Accesible

] www.nicebus.com / 516-336-6600 errecTive/recuarrecTva b 4 9 2017
NICE cannot assume responsibility for any delays or printing errors.

Schedules are subject to change without notice. .
Timetables are printed on recycled paper. Powered by Citro.nsdev n'ce NASSAU INTER-COUNTY EXPRESS

PN indicates timing points shown on map.  [EZEX reverse color times indicate P.M. I indicacion de parada principal  [[EZEE los tiempos reversos del color indican el P.M. I\ indicates timing points shown on map.  FZEE] reverse color times indicate P.M. I indicacién de parada principal IR los tiempos reversos del color indican el P.M.



54/55 Hempstead — Sunrise Mall

LEGEND / LEYENDA

n54 Regular Service
(Servicio Regular)
nS55 Regular Service
(Servicio Regular)
n55 Route (Mon-Sat only)
(Lunes a Sabado) o
Timing Point 0
(Parada Principal)
Terminal |
Bus Transfer Points n25
(Puntos de Transferencia)
LIRR Station 0
(LIRR Estacién) =

N
A

HEMPSTEAD N MERRICK
HEMPSTEAD ;F;SAN;';CE';;ER UNIONDALE N BELLMORE
Columo SA-  n27,n31/32, N WANTAGH
& n35, n40/41, SEAFORD
n48/49,
n70/71/72 paroLLY MASSAPEQUA

MASSAPEQUA PARK

2 < bS] > bS]
ks gl " 5 5 S
g s g v =
. .8 iS 4 Q
insula S n43e 5 g:) § S = BRUNSWICK
peninsy B Y = T :3,; HOSPITAL
cCenwich s, Jerusalem Jerusalem Av @e . Sunrise HWY g
N 2 |3 SUNRISE S Louden Av
et 1S S MALL
AT BoffrackapAUSHAY ‘w
R2C S| Preserve n71,520
“e ! '
(D)‘g @Q (&) $33
5 Sunrise Hwy 5 =
E g T
wl o <
s E
2]
2
=
n54/55 TRANSFERS / TRANSFERENCIAS
n54/n55 Route Transfer Location*
n6, n1b, nl6, n23, n27, Hempstead Transit Center
n31/32, n35, n40/41,
n48/49, n54/55, n70/71/72 n43 Uniondale Av/Jerusalem Av, N Merrick
n40/41(S) Greenwich St/Angevine Av, Hempstead n71, S20, S33 Sunrise Mall, Massapequa Park

*  Transfers are honored only at these locations.

54/55

55
54
55
54
55
54
55
54
55
54
55

I indicates timing points shown on map.

s 3 HEMPSTEAD — Transit Center

ol o
B
N N

6:13
6:43
717
7:45
8:15
8:48
9:26
10:11
10:58

.1 UNIONDALE - Jerusalem Av/Uniondale Av
(2B N MERRICK — Jerusalem Av/Merrick Av

\°& N BELLMORE — Jerusalem Av/Bellmore Rd
LB N WANTAGH — Jerusalem Av/Wantagh Av

o
~No
w
o
N
©
o
w
=
o
w
~

2 Bl SEAFORD — Jerusalem Av/Washington Av

(2]
(3]
=
<2
o
o
=2
o
(53]
=2
o
()

6:24 6:30 6:35 6:38 6:42
6:55 7.01 7:.06 7:09 7:12
7:28 1.3 739 742 T:A6
7:57 8:.03 8:.08 811 8:14
8:26 832 837 8:40 844
9:00 9:06 9:11 9:14 9:17
9:37 9:43 948 951 9:55
10:22 10:28 10:33 10:36 10:39
11.09 1115 11:20 11:23 11:27

Lun-Vie To Sunrise Mall

(23 MASSAPEQUA — Broadway/Jerusalem Av
= - MASSAPEQUA — Sunrise Hwy/Broadway

5:44  5:47
— 6:16
6:45 6:48
— Il
7:49  7:52
— 819
8:47  8:50
— 922
9:58 10:01
— 10:44
11:30 11:33

MASSAPEQUA PARK — Sunrise Hwy/Unqua Rd

S o S
N o
[=2are

6:52
7:21
7:56
8:23
8:54
9:26
10:05
10:48
11:.37

(=" MASSAPEQUA PARK — Sunrise Mall

o
(NI,
= o

6:56
7:25
8:00
8:27
8:58
9:31
10:09
10:52
11:41

EPZEL] reverse color times indicate P.M.

(%

T
o B
S m
Sl O
A O
I o
o >

o
w
©

Lun-Vie To Hempstead

54/55
E§ B =
B 2 B
¢ % 8 =
= = = S
(- (-4 = =
B = I
=T =T =T =T
B = BBl =
= = & &
B - B 2
=T =z = =T
= = = =
| (c]
55 - - 5:.03 5:06
54 5:29 5:33 5:37 -
54 5:59 6:03 6:07 -
55 . - 6:37 6:40
54 7.00 7:.04 7.08 -
55 7:30 7:34 738 7:40
54 8.04 8:.08 8:12 -
55 8:31 8:35 8:39 8:41
5 9:.02 9:06 9:10 -
55 9:45 9:49 9:53 9:55
55 10:14 10:18 10:22 10:24
54 10:56 11:00 11:04 -

55
54 WpL]
55 B AL
54 mwAII]
i 2:45
LIN 3:32
HN 3:56
RN 4:28
54 BHIE]
55 EGIE]I]
54 B
LN 6:36
SN 7:03
LR 7:32
il 8:34
LIN 9:30

12:32
1:19
2:04
2:49
3:36
4:00
4:32
5:07
5:34
CHIL]
6:40
1:07
1:36
8:38
9:34

12:36
1:23
2:08
2:53
3:40
4:04
4:36
5:11
5:38
CHIE]
6:44
11
1:40
8:42
9:38

2:55
4:06
4:38

5:40

6:46
1:42
8:44

SEAFORD — Jerusalem Av/Washington Av

ol o
= O
— o0

6:11
6:42
7:12
7:42
8:16
8:43
9:14
9:57
10:26
11.08
11:57
12:40
1:27
2:12
2:51
3:44
4:08
4:40
5:15
5:42
6:13
6:48
1:15
1:44
8:46
9:42

N WANTAGH — Jerusalem Av/Wantagh Av

o o
SN
= ~

6:14
6:45
7:15
7:45
8:19
8:46
9:17
10:00
10:29
1111
12:00
12:43
1:30
2:15
3:00
3:41
4:11
4:43
5:18
5:45
6:16
6:51
1:18
1:41
8:49
9:45

N BELLMORE — Jerusalem Av/Bellmore Rd

o1 o
= =
o i

6:18
6:49
7:19
7:49
8:23
8:50
9:21
10:04
10:33
11:15
12:04
12:47
1:34
2:19
3:04
3:51
4:15
4:41
5:22
5:49
6:20
6:55
1:22
1:51
8:53
9:49

N MERRICK — Jerusalem Av/Merrick Av
UNIONDALE - Jerusalem Av/Uniondale Av

5:20  5:26
5:53  5:59
6:23  6:29
6:54  7:00
7:24 - 7:30
7:54  1:59
8:28 8:34
8:55  9:00
9:26  9:32
10:09 10:14
10:38 10:43
11:20 1126

12:14
12:58
1:44
2:30
3:14
402
4:21
4:59
5:33
6:01
6:31
1:07
1:33
8:01
9:03
9:54 10:00

HEMPSTEAD — Transit Center

o
o
©

6:39
7:13
7:40
8:10
8:44
9:11
9:43
10:25
10:54
11:37
12:25
1:09
1:55
2:41
3:25
4:13
4:39
5:11
5:45
6:13
6:43
7:19
1:45
8:10
9:12
10:1

<111 10:28 10:32 10:36 10:38 10:40 10:43 10:47 10:52 10:57 11:06

X indicacion de parada principal  [[EZEE los tiempos reversos del color indican el P.M.

Fare Information

Exact Fare is Required

NICE accepts MetroCard and/or coins, Uni-Ticket,
Unlimited Ride MetroCard, and Pay-Per-Ride MetroCard.
For ticket sale locations, please call MTA at 718-330-1234
or visit www.mta.info.

Reduced Fare for Seniors, Disabled, and

Medicare Cardholders

Seniors 65 and older, disabled persons and Medicare cardholders
pay a reduced fare with acceptable forms of ID which include
MTA issued reduced fare card, any Disabled ID issued by
governmental agency, Medicare Card, Able Ride ID, or Nassau
County Disability Leisure Pass.

Student and Child Fare

Students with a reduced fare MetroCard pay a discounted fare
and transfers are free. Children 44" tall and under ride free with
a fare-paying adult; limit of 3 children per adult.

Transfers
Transfers are free for both MetroCard and cash fare. Transfers
are valid 2 hours on connecting routes only:

e MetroCard transfers are automatically included. Cash fare
must request a transfer upon boarding.

e A single MetroCard transfer is allowed on up to 2 connecting
NICE bus routes, 1 NYC Bus, 1 subway route or one MTA
local bus route.

e Cash fare transfers are only valid on connecting NICE bus
routes, NYCT Local, or MTA local bus routes. A second cash
fare transfer must be requested to board a third NICE bus.

Buying a MetroCard

The MTA MetroCard is the fare for all NICE buses.
MetroCards are available at the MetroCard vending machine
at the Hempstead Transit Center and at any NYC Transit
subway station. MetroCards are also available through various
neighborhood vendors.

Travel Information Numbers

NICE Customer Information Line .................. 516-336-6600
NICE Able-Ride (Paratransit) .........ccceeeeerennee 516-228-4000
MTA Long Island Rail Road ..........cccceveeuenrnns 511
MTA New York City Transit .........cccceeereernen. 511

Informacion Sobre Tarifas

Se requiere el pago exacto

NICE acepta MetroCard y/o monedas, Uni-Ticket,

MetroCard ilimitado, y Pay-Per-Ride MetroCard.

Para informarse de lugares de venta de tickets, por favor llame
a MTA al: 718-330-1234 o visite: www.mta.info.

Tarifas reducidas para personas de de la tercera edad,
discapacitados, y titulares de tarjetas Medicare

Mayores de 65 afios, personas con discapacidad y los titulares
de tarjetas de Medicare pagan una tarifa reducida con las formas
aceptables de identificacién que incluyen MTA emite tarjeta de
tarifa reducida, cualquier ID minusvélidos emitido por la agencia
gubernamental, tarjeta de Medicare, Able Ride ID, o Condado de
Nassau Discapacidad Leisure Pass.

Tarifas para Estudiantes y Nifios

Los estudiantes con una tarjeta MetroCard de tarifa pagan
una tarifa rebajada y las transferencias de autobus son
reducida gratuitas. Los nifios de talla 44” y bajo, viajan gratis
acompafiados de un adulto que paga tarifa; con un limite de 3
nifios por adulto.

Transferencias
Las transferencias son gratuitas tanto para MetroCard como
efectivo. Son vélidas por 2 horas en conexiones de rutas:

e MetroCard automaticamente incluidas. Para efectivo debe
solicitar la transferencia al abordar el autobus.

e MetroCard sirve para hasta 2 conexiones de rutas de
NICE, 1 NYC Autobds, 1 ruta de tren o una ruta local MTA.

e Las transferencias en efectivo solo son validas para las
rutas de autobuses NICE , NYCT Local, o rutas locales
MTA. Un segundo ticket de transferencia le sera requerido
al abordar un tercer autobds NICE.

Comprar una MetroCard

La MTA MetroCard tiene la misma tarfia para todos los
autobuses NICE MetroCards se pueden comprar en la
expendedora MetroCard en el Hempstead Transit Center y en
cualquier NYC Transit subway station. MetroCards también se
pueden adquirir a través de vendedores locales.

Informacion de Niimeros Telefénicos

NICE Linea de Informacion al Cliente ........... 516-336-6600
NICE Able-Ride (Transito Informal) .............. 516-228-4000
MTA Long Island Rail Road ...............ccccu...... 511
MTA New York City Transito ...........ccecceerenneen 511

Informacion al Usuario

Usarios de Silla de Ruedas

Todos los servicios NICE Bus son accesibles para personas
discapacitados. Los asistentes de cuidado personal pueden
viajar sin cargo, cuando acompafian a pasajeros discapacitados
elegibles.

Guia y Servicio de Animales

Los usuarios con impedimentos visuales, auditivos o fisicos,
pueden traer a sus guias o animales de servicio en los
autobuses. Estos animales deben estar bien atados.

Seguridad

La Seguridad es nuestra prioridad maxima. Por favor, recuerde
sujetarse de los pasamanos cuando suba o baje del autobus,
circular con cuidado y mirar bien sus pasos. Por favor, tome
asiento o aférrese a una baranda rapidamente al entrar al
vehiculo.

Por favor, no coma, beba ni fume en los autobuses.

Horario en Dias Festivos

Primero de AfO .....cccceereeceirrcceerscee e cee e cnee s eee e Domingo
Dia del Presidente.......ccccceveerremresemssnesesenssnsssnessnns Sabado

Dia de Memoria .......ccccceerrreccccrre e Domingo
Dia de la Independencia ........ccccomrericciienneeeceeennn, Domingo
Dia del Trabajo .....ccccccceeermrrrsmerssmessssnrrssssmesssanenes Domingo
AcCion de Gracias .......ccceeceresscrrsssseersssnersssnsesssnnens Domingo
Navidad ......ccoooeieireee e Domingo

Titulo VI Declaracion

Veolia Transportation Services, Inc. opera y mantiene el
Sistema de Autobuses y de Transporte Informal Nassau Inter-
County Express (NICE), sin distincién de raza, color, origen
nacional, religién, género, orientacién sexual, estado civil, edad
o discapacidad y conforme a la Ley, incluyendo los requisitos
establecidos en el Titulo IV.

Para solicitar informacién adicional sobre los requisitos
establecidos en el Titulo IV o los procedimientos para interponer
una queja, contactenos al 516-542-0100 (TTY 516-228-4002)
o0 visite nuestra pagina web: www.nicebus.com.




